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UNCC 1-800-922-1987

HUNTER HILL RD

G
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TH
IC
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D

CASTLE RD

Town of Mt. Crested Butte 

Snowfall Rec Path Crossing & Drainage 

Sheet Index 

1  Cover Sheet 
103 W. Tomichi Ave., Suite A 2 Legend, Abbreviations, and General Notes
Gunnison, CO 81230 3 Existing Conditions and Removals
970.641.5355 4 Site Plan 
www.sgm-inc.com 5 Grading Plan 

6 Culvert Plan & Profile 

7 Detail Sheet (1) 
Project Engineer 8 Detail Sheet (2) 

9 Detail Sheet (3)
Gerald E. Burgess, P.E. 38250 

Town of Mt. Crested Butte 

911 Gothic Road 
Mt Crested Butte, CO  81225 

(970) 349-6632 

Vicinity Map 

Project Contacts
Removal of the existing wood deck Snowfall bridge along the Gothic Road pedestrian 
recreation path. The bridge is to be replaced with a 10' wide concrete path and 3' 
gravel shoulders on both sides of the path. The existing 4' x 6' inlet will be removed Jeffrey Smith Capital Projects Manager (970)349-6632
and replaced by installing a 60" HDPE extension culvert pipe, a flared-end section, Bobby Block Maintenance Supervisor (970)349-6632
and a trash guard. Existing uitilies will need to be relocated as part of construction. Mark Gayeski Design Engineer, SGM (970)707-8156 

Jerry Burgess Project Manager, SGM (970)707-8152 
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AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF STATE HIGHWAY

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

GPS GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM
GRAV GRAVEL
HDPE HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE
HMA HOT MIXED ASPHALT
HORIZ HORIZONTAL
HP HIGH POINT
HWY HIGHWAY
HYD HYDRANT
ID INSIDE DIAMETER
INV INVERT
IP INLET PROTECTION
JB JUNCTION BOX
LGTH LENGTH
LF LINEAR FOOT
LP LOW POINT
LS LUMP SUM
LSA LANDSCAPED AREA
LT LIGHT POLE
MAT'L MATERIAL
MAX MAXIMUM
MH MANHOLE
MIN MINIMUM
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
N NORTHING
N/A NOT APPLICABLE
NAT NATIVE GRASS AREA
NAVD NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM
NO NUMBER
NTP NOTICE TO PROCEED
NTS NOT TO SCALE
O/S OFFSET
OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OP OUTLET PROTECTION
PC POINT OF CURVATURE
PED PEDESTRIAN
PERM PERMANENT
PG PAGE
PGL PROFILE GRADE LINE
PI POINT OF INTERSECTION
PL PROPERTY LINE
PM PROJECT MANAGER
PNT POINT
PROP PROPOSED
PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FEET
PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PT POINT OF TANGENCY
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
PVMT PAVEMENT
Q PEAK DISCHARGE
QA/QC QUALITY ASSURANCE/QUALITY CONTROL
QTY QUANTITY
R RIGHT
R-R REMOVE AND REPLACE
RAD RADIUS
RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
REC RECREATION
REF REFERENCE
REQ REQUIRED
REVEG REVEGETATE
ROW RIGHT OF WAY

RP RADIUS POINT
RW RETAINING WALL
SAN SANITARY
SB SOUTH BOUND
SCF SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE
SD STORM DRAIN
SDR STANDARD DIMENSION RATIO
SE SOUTHEAST
SECT SECTION
SF SQUARE FEET
SHLDR SHOULDER
SHT SHEET
SHTS SHEETS
SMH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
SOD GRASS AREA
STA STATION
STBK SETBACK
SW SIDEWALK
SY SQuARE YARDS
SYM SYMMETRICAL
TAN TANGENT
TCP TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN
TELE TELEPHONE
TEMP TEMPORARY
TP TOP OF PIPE
TRANS TRANSITION
TYP TYPICAL
UE UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE
UG UNDERGROUND GAS LINE
UT UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE LINE
VP VALLEY PAN
W WIDE
W/ WITH
X-S CROSS SLOPE
YD YARD

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE LINE

GAS LINE

UNDERGROUND CABLE TELEVISION LINE

UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL LINE

STORM DRAIN LINE

WATER LINE

SANITARY SEWER LINE

DRAINAGE SWALE FLOWLINE

SILT FENCE

CULVERT, SIZE & FES

EDGE OF ASPHALT

EDGE OF WATER

CENTERLINE

CONTOURS

RIGHT-OF-WAY

LIMITS OF DISTURBED AREA

EASEMENT

DESCRIPTION
ASPHALT

CONCRETE SURFACING (PLAN VIEW)

GRAVEL SURFACING

RIPRAP/RIVER ROCK

WOOD DECK

FLAGSTONE

UNDISTURBED SOIL

RECOMPACTED SOIL

EXISTING PROPOSED     DESCRIPTION

GENERAL PROJECT NOTES:
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL FOR UTILITY LOCATES PRIOR TO ANY GROUND DISTURBANCE WORK.
2. TRAFFIC CONTROL REQUIREMENTS:

2.1. MAINTAIN SHARED USE (RECREATION) PATH CLOSURE UNTIL PROJECT IS COMPLETE.
2.2. PROVIDE SAFETY CONES, VERTICAL PANELS WITH BEACONS, SIGNAGE AND BARRICADES AS NECESSARY TO PROTECT PUBLIC AND WORK SITE.

3. THE PROJECT WORK IS WITHIN THE GOTHIC ROAD ROW AND THE WORK IS ADJACENT TO GOTHIC ROAD TRAVEL LANES.  CONTRAC TOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL
AND MUST ALLOW FOR A MINIMUM OF ONE LANE OPEN AT ALL TIMES.

4. THROUGHOUT ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION, UNTIL THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP THE WORK SITE CLEAN AND FREE FROM RUBBISH AND DEBRIS.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN FROM THE PROJECT ENGINEER A PLAN SET MARKED "FOR CONSTRUCTION" PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK.
6. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING BYPASS PUMPING AND DEWATERING OF DRAINAGE CHANNEL DURING THE WORK.  BYPASS FLOW RATES CAN VARY DEPENDING UPON THE TIME OF

YEAR AND STORM EVENTS.  CONTRACTORS MEANS AND METHODS SHALL INCLUDE CONSIDERATIONS FOR REMOVING COFFERDAMS AND FLOW BYPASS EQUIPMENT TO ALLOW FOR STORM EVENTS
TO PASS.

DEMOLITION AND REMOVALS

1. REMOVE TIMBER PLANKED STEEL FRAMED BRIDGE, CONCRETE ABUTMENTS AND OTHER BRIDGE RELATED MATERIALS FROM THE SITE, DISPOSE OF LEGALLY OFF SITE.
2. REMOVE SANDS, GRAVEL, DIRT AND OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIALS FROM THE FLOW CHANNEL TO OBTAIN FLOW LINE ELEVATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
3. SAWCUT CONCRETE PATH TO BE REMOVED. FINAL LIMITS OF REQUIRED SAWCUTTING AND PATCHING MAY VARY FROM LIMITS SHOWN ON PLANS AND WILL BE BASED ON CONTRACTOR MEANS AND

METHODS.
4. REMOVE EXISTING DROP INLET GRATE, SAWCUT CONCRETE DROP INLET BOX TO ELEVATION AS SHOWN AND REMOVE ALL ROCK, SAND, AND DEBRIS FROM DROP INLET.
5. ALL EXCESS MATERIALS GENERATED FROM THE SITE ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE DISPOSED OF PROPERLY.

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROLS MEASURES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMPLEMENT EROSION CONTROL MEASURES (A.K.A. BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES OR BMPs), TO CONTROL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION DURING CONSTRUCTION.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES.

2.
3. CONCRETE TRUCKS SHALL WASH OUT OFF SITE.  CONTRACTOR HAS THE OPTION OF STAGING A PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE AT A LOCATION WITHIN TOWN AS APPROVED BY

THE TOWN.  WASH OUT STRUCTURE AND DEWATERED CONCRETE SHALL BE REMOVED FROM TOWN AT THE END OF THE PROJECT.

MONUMENT MARKER

CONTROL POINT

PEDESTALS (CATV, ELEC, FIBER)
(TELE, TRAFFIC, UNKNOWN)

MANHOLE (SANITARY)

STREET LIGHT POLE

SIGN

BOLLARD

MINIMUM 4" TOP SOIL OR SPECIFIED
ALTERNATIVE

EXISTING PROPOSED  DESCRIPTION

SYMBOLS

COLORADO REVISED STATUTES (CRS) 2018 TITLE 9-1.5-102 SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING (SUE)
REQUIRED PROJECT COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

1 9-1.5-1
02-6.8.A

PROJECT INVOLVES CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
WITH A PUBLIC ENTITY X YES NO

2 9-1.5-1
02-6.8.B

PROJECT INVOLVES PRIMARILY HORIZONTAL
CONSTRUCTION AND DOES NOT INVOLVE
PRIMARILY THE CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS

X YES NO

3A
9-1.5-1
02-6.8.C
.I.A

EXCAVATION FOOTPRINT EXCEEDS 2-FEET DEPTH
AND IS A CONTIGUOUS 1,000-SQUARE FEET; OR YES X NO

3B
9-1.5-1
02-6.8.C
.I.B

INVOLVES UTILITY BORING YES X NO

4 9-1.5-1
02-6.8.D

PROJECT REQUIRES THE DESIGN SERVICES OF A
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER (P.E.) X YES NO

SUMMARY 9-1.5-1
03-2.4

REQUIRED TO MEET OR EXCEED THE ASCE 38
STANDARD AND CO SUE LAW? YES X NO

EXISTING UTILITY NOTES (NON-SUE)
EXISTING UTILITY NOTES - NON "SUE-REQUIRED PROJECT"
1. THIS IS NOT A "SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING-REQUIRED PROJECT," AS SET FORTH IN THE 8/8/2018 COLORADO STATE LAW. SEE CHECKLIST BELOW FOR ENGINEER'S BASIS FOR THIS

DETERMINATION. (NOTE: A PROJECT MUST MEET ALL 4 CONDITIONS)

2. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE DEPICTED ACCORDING TO THE BEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION THAT WAS PROVIDED BY THE UTILITY OWNERS AND SURFACE FEATURES AT THE TIME OF THE SURVEY.
RELIANCE UPON THIS UTILITY DATA FOR RISK MANAGEMENT PURPOSES DOES NOT RELIEVE THE PROJECT OWNER, CONTRACTOR, OR UTILITY COMPANY FROM FOLLOWING ALL APPLICABLE
UTILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION STATUTES, POLICIES, AND/OR PROCEDURES DURING EXCAVATION.  PRIOR TO EXCAVATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER
OF COLORADO (UNCC) AT 811 OR 800-922-1987, TO VERIFY EXISTING UTILITIES AND HAVE LOCATIONS OF UNCC REGISTERED LINES MARKED BY MEMBER COMPANIES.

3. OTHER UTILITIES MAY BE PRESENT WHICH WERE NOT IDENTIFIED IN THIS PLAN SET OR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE DUE-DILIGENCE AND
ENACT GOOD PRACTICES WHEN EXCAVATING NEAR POTENTIAL CONFLICT AREAS AND REDUCE POTENTIAL DAMAGE TO UTILITIES AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE.

4. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR ENCOUNTER UNKNOWN AND/OR ABANDONED UTILITIES THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY OWNER THAT THE UTILITY IS
INACTIVE/ABANDONED BEFORE REMOVAL FROM THE WORK AREA

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH COLORADO REVISED STATUTES (CRS) 2018, TITLE 9, ARTICLE 1.5-103 (10), "ALL NEW UNDERGROUND FACILITIES, INCLUDING LATERALS UP TO THE
STRUCTURE OR BUILDING BEING SERVED, INSTALLED ON OR AFTER 8/8/2018, MUST BE ELECTRONICALLY LOCATABLE WHEN INSTALLED."

SHALLOW UTILITY NOTES:
1. EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE A COMBINATION OF SURVEYED FIELD LOCATIONS, OBSERVATIONS, AND EXISTING

MAPPING. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY GROUND DISTURBANCE.

2. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANY REQUIREMENTS.

3. FIBER OPTIC AND OTHER COMMUNICATION CONDUITS ARE ATTACHED TO THE BRIDGE.  DURING THE WORK THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL MOVE AND WORK AROUND THE UTILITY.  COORDINATION WITH THE UTILITY PROVIDER FOR THE
RELOCATION OF ANY UTILITY OR LIGHT POLE.
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Retaining Wall
(To Remain)

Remove Area Inlet
Rim 9242.5

72" RCP
Inv. El. 9235.3

Sawcut and Partially Remove
(See Sht 6)

C
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(T
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R
em
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Concrete Sidewalk

(To Be Removed)

9.9'

19
.5

'

~1
7.

1'

Ex. Valley Pan
(To Remain)

REMOVE BRIDGE DECK,
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

& HANDRAIL

LIMITS OF SW R-R REMOVAL TO CORRELATE
W/ EX CONTROL JOINT (~40 SY).
COORDINATE SIDEWALK REMOVAL LIMITS WITH
TOWN PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE.

SIDEWALK REMOVAL TO CONTINUE ~ 59 LF SOUTHWEST
CORRELATE W/ EX CONTROL JOINT (~66 SY).

COORDINATE SIDEWALK REMOVAL LIMITS WITH TOWN
PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE.

10
.0

'

LOCATION OF UTILITIES UNKNOWN (ELEC VISIBLE
UNDER DECKING). LINES SHOWN ARE ONLY AN
APPROXIMATION BASED ON LOCATES AND ARE NOT SURVEYED.
CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
AND VERIFY NEW CULVERT DOES NOT CONFLICT.
UTILITIES MAY HAVE TO BE MOVED PRIOR TO
CULVERT INSTALLATION AND BACKFILL.
CONTRACTOR TO ENCASE UTILITIES IF NEEDED
PER TOWN'S REQUEST. SEE NOTE.

9245

9250

92
50

92
50

92
55

9246

9247

9248

92
48

92
48

9249

92
49

92
49

92
51

92
51

9251

9252

9252

92
52

92
53

92
54

92
56

92
57

9250
92

55

92
4892499251

92
5292

539254

9245

9245

9244

9243

9246LIMITS OF SURVEYED SW R-R (~28 SY)
SEE NOTES.

RELOCATE LIGHT POLE
PER TOWN

72" RCP
Approximate RCP Joint
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EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY EXTENTS DOES NOT INCLUDE
TOPOGRAPHY TO THE SOUTHWEST WHERE THE SIDEWALK IS TO

UTILITY STRUCTURES SHOWN ON MAP WERE SURVEYED. UTILITY
LINES WERE NOT SURVEYED AND ARE SHOWN AS ESTIMATES
BASED ON UTILITY LOCATES AFTER THE SURVEY AND ARE NOT
ACCURATE. CONTRACTOR TO CALL IN LOCATES AND TO RELOCATE
UTILITIES WHICH ARE IN CONFLICT WITH THE NEW CULVERT.
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Gothic Road
(County

Road 317)
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92
50

92
45

9245

9245

92
45

9250

9255

9245

9245

9245

9250

9250

9255

REMOVE EX INLET & SAW CUT EX 72" RCP PER SHT 6.
INSTALL NEW 60" ADS CULVERT & 45 DEG BEND,

SEE CULVERT PLAN & PROFILE, SHT 6 & DTL SHTS 7-9.

SEE CONC REC

PATH SECTION

SHT 7

92
47

92
49

END PT TO CORRELATE WITH CONTROL JOINT.
COORDINATE SIDEWALK REMOVAL LIMITS WITH
TOWN PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE.

RIPRAP D50-9 (~39 SY)
RE: CULVERT PLAN
& PROFILE, SHT 6

RELOCATE LIGHT POLE
PER TOWN'S GUIDANCE
(SEE NOTE SHT 3)

APPROX. LOC OF RCP JOINT
SAWCUT ~ 3' UPSTREAM FROM JOINT
FOR NEW 60" ADS CONNECTION (SEE SHT 6)

~46 LF OF NEW
OR IMPROVED SWALE

SEE SHTS 5 & 6

PROP SIDEWALK MIN 1'
OFFSET FROM CONCRETE PAN
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NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE RELOCATIONS OR ADJUSTMENTS OF FIBER
OPTIC AND OTHER UTILITIES WITH UTILITY PROVIDER.
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Gothic Road
(County

Road 317)

T

S

Ex Retaining Wall

Concrete Sidewalk

PROP 3' WIDE GRAV

SHLDR (~70 SY TOTAL)

PROP 3' WIDE

GRAV SHLDR

92
45

92
45

9250

9250

9255

9250

9255

GRAD
E 

BR
EA

K

EXTEND SHLDR
TO EOA

9249.51
END SHLDR

31.56'

9243

92
47

92
49

BEGIN SHLDR

CATCH GRADE AT
EOG

PROP CULVERT
SEE SHT 6

1.95'

PROP 10' WIDE CONC

PED PATH (~24 CY)

PT @ SHLDR

AP/PC @ SHLDR

R
20.00

END SHLDR
MATCH EX

R
30.00

3
.0

0
'

NEW 3' WIDE SWALE
SEE SHT 6

92
45

92
46

92
47

92
48

92
49

9245

9250

9246

9247

9248

9249

9251

9252

9253

9254

9246 9247

END CONCRETE SW
N 12,467.29
E 18,251.70
ADD RADIUS TO MATCH EX

PT @ SW
N 12,395.82
E 18,184.24

PT @ SW
N 12,386.67
E 18,188.30

END CONCRETE SW
N 12,462.86
E 18,260.57
ADD RADIUS TO MATCH EX

PT @ SW
N 12,416.82
E 18,222.27
EL 9244.5'

RAD PT
N 12,426.89
E 18,204.99

PC @ SW
N 12,408.61
E 18,213.10
EL 9244.3'

PT @ SW
N 12,411.81
E 18,230.91
EL 9244.7'

PC @ SW
N 12,399.47
E 18,217.16

EL 9244.1'

BEGIN SWALE
N 12,484.29
E 18,247.55
EL 9247.0'

M
AX
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2.
0%
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8.8%

SLOPE TO TIE

INTO EX DOWNHILL

8.7%
3.

0%

1:
1

2:
1
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1
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3
'

PROP SIDEWALK MIN 1'
OFFSET FROM CONCRETE PAN
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Graphic Scale 
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In Feet: 1" = 5' 
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T

S
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1

BP: 1+00.00

N 12404.28

E 18230.75
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8
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P
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+
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4

PI: 1+12.19
N 12413.83
E 18223.18

P
I:
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+
8
2
.1

9

9255

9250

9250

92
50

92
45

9245

9250

Ex 72" RCP

Ex. Concrete Sidewalk

PROP 10' WIDECONC PED PATH

92
47

BEGIN SWALE IMPROVEMENTS
STA.1+88.32

WIDEN SWALE
STA.1+46.64

FES - 1
60" METAL FES (NTS) & TRASH GUARD

SEE SHTS 7-8
STA. 1+35.39

BEND - 1
60" ADS 45 DEG FITTING

SLIP LINE EX. 72" RCP PER SHT 9
STA. 1+12.19

60
" 
A

D
S

 N
-1

2

60" ADS N-12

3.00'

APPROX. RCP JOINT

APPROX. RCP SAWCUT

L1

L2

L3

L4
L5

J&J DRAINAGE PRODUCTS
60" FLARED END SECTION

& TRASH GUARD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

RE: DTL SHTS

INLET PROTECTION
(~39 SY OF D50-9 RIPRAP)CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE UTILITY

SEE NOTE ON SHT 3

92
45

9250

9245

9250
9245

9250

ROLL HDPE FITTING TO ALLOW FOR FLOW LINE
GRADE CHANGE AS SHOWN IN PROFILE (+/-)

SCALE: H1"=5', V1"=5'
9230

9235

9240

9245

9250

9255
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23.9 LF 60" ADS N-12 @ 27.00%
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3.2 LF 60" ADS N-12 @ 3.00%
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PROP SW @
CULVERT CL CROSSING

PROP RIPRAP
SEE ABOVE

APPROX. 72" RCP JOINT

APPROX. 72" RCP SAWCUT

INSTALL (1) 20' ADS PIPE LENGTH
FROM FITTING TO FES

27.16'
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Graphic Scale 
3 5 10 

In Feet: 1" = 5' 
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60" ADS CULVERT

FIRM COMPACTED FOUNDATION

CULVERT TRENCH DETAIL
SCALE: 1"=2'

BEDDING, CLEAN WELL GRADED
SAND OR APPROVED EQUAL.
BEDDING TO BE WELL COMPACTED
UNDER PIPE HAUNCH

MIN TRENCH WIDTH/PIPE DIA.
DIA OR SPAN + 36" (18" EACH SIDE)

STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, SEE NOTES
THIS SHT

CULVERT NOTES:
1. ALL TRENCHING, BEDDING, BACKFILL AND PIPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND/OR PLACED PER THE LATEST VERSION OF THE

MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION GUIDE.

2. STRUCTURAL FILL SHALL BE 1-1/2" MINUS AGGREGATE BASE COURSE MEETING CDOT STANDARDS FOR CLASS 5 MATERIAL
WITH THE EXCEPTION THAT THE FINES (% PASSING NO 200 SIEVE) SHALL BE 10% OR LESS. STRUCTURAL FILL SHALL BE
PLACED EVENLY ON BOTH SIDES OF PIPE IN MAXIMUM 6" LOOSE LIFTS, AND CAREFULLY COMPACTED.

3. BEDDING SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4" BELOW THE BOTTOM OF PIPE. A ZONE OF LOOSE BEDDING MATERIAL
SHAPED TO THE PIPE SHOULD BE PLACED UNDER THE FLAT ARC BOTTOM. LOOSE BEDDING SECTION SHOULD NOT EXCEED
THE WIDTH SHOWN.
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1 2 3

EROSION BALES ARE TO
BE ENTRENCHED INTO
THE SOIL, TIGHTLY
ABUTTING WITH NO GAPS,
STAKED AND BACKFILLED
AROUND THE ENTIRE
OUTSIDE PERIMETER.

END BALES TO BE
KEYED INTO FILL SLOPE

CULVERT

TOE OF FILLEROSION BALES
WOOD STAKES

RUNOFF
FILTERED
RUNOFF

REMOVE ACCUMULATED
SEDIMENT WHEN IT

REACHES ONE-HALF
BALE HEIGHT

CULVERT EROSION BALE INLET PROTECTION
N.T.S.

10.00'

CL

5.00' 5.00' 3.00'

3:1 MAX

3:1 MAX

VARIES (SEE PLAN), MAX 2%

6
"

6
"

6" AGGREGATE BASE
COURSE, 1 1/2"
MINUS (CDOT CLASS 5)

6" CONCRETE PED/BIKE PATH

CONCRETE RECREATION PATH SECTION
N.T.S.

DIRECTION CHANGES

3.0%

REC PATH NOTES:

1. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE 4,500 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS AND SHALL MEET CDOT REQUIREMENTS FOR CLASS D
CONCRETE WITH FIBERMESH ADDITIVE AT 1-1/2 LBS./C.Y. MAXIMUM SLUMP 4".

2. EXPANSION JOINTS: 100' ON CENTER AND AT DRIVEWAYS OR WHEN ABUTTING EXISTING CONCRETE. PRE-MOLDED EXPANSION
MATERIAL SHALL BE CUT BELOW TOP OF CONCRETE AND THE JOINT FILLED WITH SELF-LEVELING, POLYURETHANE SEALANT
(SIKAFLEX OR EQUAL)

3. DUMMY JOINTS: TOOLED 1" DEEP BY 1/8" - 1/4" WIDTH AT INTERVALS EQUAL TO SIDEWALK WIDTH.

4. USE 1/4" RADIUS ON ALL EDGES.

5. CURE FOR 72 HOURS USING CURING COMPOUND AND COVER WITH CONCRETE BLANKETS.

6. SHOULDER LAYOUT AND WIDTHS SHOWN ON GRADING PLAN.

6" AGGREGATE BASE
COURSE, 1 1/2" MINUS
(CDOT CLASS 5)

VARIES (SEE PLAN), MAX 2%

# 
R

ev
is

io
n 

D
at

e 
By

: 

To
w

n 
of

 M
t. 

C
re

st
ed

 B
ut

te

Sn
ow

fa
ll 

R
ec

 P
at

h 
C

ro
ss

in
g 

&
D

ra
in

ag
e

Pr
oj

ec
t M

ile
st

on
e:

 P
R

EL
IM

IN
AR

Y 
N

O
T 

FO
R

 C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

 

Job No. 2012-233.028 / 2023-113.014 
Drawn by: MG 
Date: 03.04.2025 
QC: JB PE: JB 
File: MtCB-PedBridge-Details 

Title: 

Detail Sheet (1) 

Dwg No. 

7 
Of : 7 



R
ev

is
io

n
# 

Dwg No. 

Job No. 
Drawn by: 
Date: 

File: 
PE:QC: 

D
at

e 
By

: 

Pr
oj

ec
t M

ile
st

on
e:

 

Of : 

2012-233.028 / 2023-113.014 
MG 

03.04.2025 
JB 

MtCB-PedBridge-Details 
JB 

8 
7 

PR
EL

IM
IN

AR
Y 

N
O

T 
FO

R
 C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

TI
O

N
 

Title: 

Sn
ow

fa
ll 

R
ec

 P
at

h 
C

ro
ss

in
g 

&
D

ra
in

ag
e 

Detail Sheet (2) 

To
w

n 
of

 M
t. 

C
re

st
ed

 B
ut

te
 

10
3 

W
. T

om
ic

hi
 A

ve
., 

Su
ite

 A
G

un
ni

so
n,

 C
O

 8
12

30
97

0.
64

1.
53

55
 

w
w

w
.s

gm
-in

c.
co

m
 

1 2 3



R
ev

is
io

n
# 

Dwg No. 

Job No. 
Drawn by: 
Date: 

File: 
PE:QC: 

D
at

e 
By

: 

Pr
oj

ec
t M

ile
st

on
e:

 

Of : 

2012-233.028 / 2023-113.014 
MG 

03.04.2025 
JB 

MtCB-PedBridge-Details 
JB 

9 
7 

PR
EL

IM
IN

AR
Y 

N
O

T 
FO

R
 C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

TI
O

N
 

Title: 

Sn
ow

fa
ll 

R
ec

 P
at

h 
C

ro
ss

in
g 

&
D

ra
in

ag
e 

Detail Sheet (3) 

To
w

n 
of

 M
t. 

C
re

st
ed

 B
ut

te
 

10
3 

W
. T

om
ic

hi
 A

ve
., 

Su
ite

 A
G

un
ni

so
n,

 C
O

 8
12

30
97

0.
64

1.
53

55
 

w
w

w
.s

gm
-in

c.
co

m
 

1 2 3


	Sheets and Views
	1 Cover
	2 General Notes, Legend and Abbreviations
	3 Existing Conditions & Removals
	4 Site Plan
	5 Grading Plan
	6 Culvert Plan & Profile
	7 Detail Sheet (1)
	8 Detail Sheet (2)
	9 Detail Sheet (3)


